Datasheet P-602CV
Digital Pressure Controller for Gases and Liquids
Measurement / control system
Accuracy : ± 0,5% of full scale (FS)
(incl. linearity and hysteresis)
Pressure control rangeability : 1 :  20 (with flow range 1 : 50)
Repeatability :  ≤ 0,1% RD
Response time sensor : 2 msec

Единый адрес: brk@nt-rt.ru
Веб-сайт: steamflow.nt-rt.ru
> Model number identification
> Measuring principle
The  High-Tech EL-PRESS pressure sensor is a piezo-resistive bridge
on the surface of a silicon chip, with a pressure diaphragm, whose
thickness determines the pressure range. When a pressure acts on
this chip, the diaphragm flexes, and the resistor values of the bridge
alter in proportion to the pressure. The measuring cell is separated
from the external pressure by a thin, sensitive stainless steel
diaphragm, and the sealed off cavity between diaphragm and cell is
filled with oil. Since the standard oil filling is flamable,  advises to take
precautions when oxygen or any other explosive fluid is used.
Functional scheme of the pressure sensor
Communication (I/O)
A  RS232 + analog (n/c control)
B  RS232 + analog (n/o control)
D  RS232 + DeviceNet (n/c)
E  RS232 + DeviceNet (n/o)
M  RS232 + Modbus-RTU (n/c)
N  RS232 + Modbus-RTU (n/o)
P  RS232 + Profibus-DP (n/c)
Q  RS232 + Profibus-DP (n/o)
R  RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/c)
S  RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/o)
 2CV
Sensor code
Factory selected
Seals
V   Viton (factory standard)
E   EPDM
K   Kalrez (FFKM)
Connections (in/out)
1    1/8“ OD compression type
2    ¼“ OD compression type
3    6 mm OD compression type
8    ¼” Face seal male
Supply voltage
D   + 15…24 Vdc
> State of the art digital design
Todays EL-PRESS series are equipped with a diaphragm type
piezoresistive pressure sensor and a digital pc-board, offering high
accuracy, excellent temperature stability and fast response. The
basic digital pc-board contains all of the general functions needed
for measurement and control. In addition to the standard RS232 and
RS485 output, the instruments also offer analog I/O. Furthermore, an
optionally integrated interface board provides DeviceNetTM,
Profibus-DP®, Modbus-RTU or FLOW-BUS protocols via a separate
connector.
Functional scheme of the digital PC-board
 NNNA A A A NN A
Analog output
A   0…5 Vdc
B   0…10 Vdc
F   0…20 mA sourcing
G   4…20 mA sourcing
P
Base
6  Forward pressure
   controller
N N
Pressure rating
0   64 bar
> Hook-up diagram for analog or RS232 communication
> Dimensions (mm) and weight (kg)
 Dimension table adapters (RS-type)
Weight: 0,7 kg
> Options and accessories
- Free software support for operation, monitoring, optimizing or to interface
 between digital instruments and windows software.
- BRIGHT compact local Readout/Control modules
- E-5700 / E-7000 Power Supply
- Interconnecting cables for power and analog/digital communication